
-
Decision No. 64027 -------

BEFORE n:z PtmLIC t.~ILITmS COMMISSIO~~ OF n::z S'rRSZ' OF CALIFORNIA 

In ti1e Matter of ti1e Application of ) 
CElmP..L CALIFORNIA. TEtER-!O~!E COMPkW) ) 
a california corporation, for an ) 
orde: authorizing an inere~se in 
service connection and ~ove and change 
cbarges in the Farmington and Mcfarland 
exchanges ~~d to replace the presen~ 
outdated rules and regulations of the 
McFarland exChange with standard up-to-
~te rules and regulations. ~ 

OPINION AND ORDER: 

Applic.:ltion No. 44474 
(Filed May 22, 1962) 
Fizst Amendment Filed 

June 21, 1962 

Central California Telephone Company seeks a~thor1zation 

pursuant to Sections 454 and 491 of the Public Utilities Code to 

increase its nonrecurring charges for service connections and for 

moves and changes in its Farmington and McFarland exchanges and to 

tIl3ke effective up-to-date rules in its MeFarland exchange. The 

increases sought do not affect existing customers' regular monthly 

charges for telephone service. Applicant est~ted that its annual 

gross revenues would be increased by some $1,953- if its request 

is granted. 

A comparison of present and requested charges for 

service connections and for moves and changes is contained in 

Exhibit :3 of the ."3pplication and, for the principal items, is 

shown in. Table 1. 

-1-



Item. -

T . .'\BIE 1 

PRESENT AND REQUES'I'ED cr·rARGES FOR 
SER.VICE CO~'IJ.\j£CTIOI~S Al® MOVES ~JD 

CHANGeS - PRINCIPAL ITEMS 

'Present Charge 
F~rmdl1gton McFsrIand 

Service Connections 
1. New and additional 

sexv:tce: 
Instrumentalities not 
in place: 

Each primary station 
or PBX trunl<: 

Business $ 6.00 $- 3.50 
Residence 5.00 3.50 

Each extension 
station or PBX 
station 3.00 3.50 

2. Instrumentalities in 
place and no change of 
location or type of . 
facilities tnvolved:· 

Each service or PBX 
station 3.00 

Iv!oves and Changes 

1. Subscriber's telephone 
sets 3~00 2.50 

2. PBX systems~ per station,. 3.00 2.50 
Intercommun~cating 
systems.,. ,:pP:r station 

r _" 

5.00 5.00 samer~m. 

PBX STN1.tehboards, per 
position: 

Cordless, same room 5.00 5.00 
Cordless, one room· 
to another 10.00 10.00 

Applicant owns and operates 10 telephone 

Reguested Charge 
l<'artl1ngton SUC1 

McFarland 

$10.00 
7.00 

4.00 

4.00 

4.00 

4.00 

5.00 

10.00 

20.00 

exchanges in the 

San Joaquin Valley. They are designated Alpaugh, California 1-40t 

Springs,. Clements" Corcoran, Exe'Cer,. Farmington, Glennville, 

McFarland" Lemon Cove anG Linden. Ap?licant' s p:incipal place of 

business is in the City of .Exeter, Tula:e Count)". 

-2-



Applicant's p:esent nonrecurring charges for service 

connections and for moves and cbanges in its Faxndi~ton and 

McFarland exChanges arc below the amounts charged by applicant in 

its other ei~lt excbanges and are generally below such charges made 

by otiler telephone utilities operating in California. The 

requested cbarges in the Fa~ton and McFarland excbanges are at 

the same level as those presently effective in applicant's 9ther 

excbanges and those generally charged in other areas of California. 

The definitions and rules proposed by applicant for MeFarland 

exchange are the same as those currently effective in applicant's 

other exchanges. 

Applicant presented in Exb.ibits D and E tbe effect of 

the requested increases fn nonrecurring charges on its Farmington 

and. McFarland operations as· well as on its over-all operations .• 

These data are summarized in Table 2. 

TABtE 2 

SUMMARY OF EARNINGS - TI:,AR 1961 
AT PRESENT AND REQUESI'ED CHARGES 

:----------------~:~------~:~o~p~e~r~at~1n~g~:------~:~--------~:~-----: 

:Opercting:Expenses: Net : Rate Base:Rate of: . . 
: ______ ~Ar~e~a ______ ~:R~p~-v~e~n~u;e~s~:~an=d~T~3=x=e~s~:R~ev~e~n~u~e~:~(~~~~Qg~.~D~e~p~r~.~)~R~e~turn~~: 

Farmington Excbange 
$ 16,718 $ 14,238 $ $ Present Rates 2,lt.80 95,4.93 2.6% R.equested Rates l6,752 1~.,256 2,496 95,493· 2.6 

McF ar1and Exchange 
116,408 61a,214. Present R.ates 104,713 11,695 1.9 Requested Rates 118,327 105,761 12,566 618,214 2.0 

Total Company 
920,975 139,.173 3,870,259 Present Rates 781,802 3.S Requested Rates 922,923 782,869 140,059 3,870,259 3.6 

-3-



A~plieant urged a granting of the application in order 

to make its rules and charges for service eonncceions and moves 

and changes uniform throughout its system and to bring such ch.;1rges 

fn~o line with ~ose generally effective tn California. 

We find that 3 public bea:1ng is not necessary, that 8 

granting of applicant's request will bave no significant impact 

upon its rate of return fo: the exch~nges affected or for total opcr­

atio:s and that such request ic reasonable. 'We furthor find that the 

~c=easec ~ ratec and Charges ~nd the changes in rules authorized 

herein arc justified, that the rD.tes, ch3rges llnd rules authorized 

herein are reasonable and that present rates, chcrgcs and rules 

insofar as they differ from those herein prescribed, are for the 

future uojust and unreasonable. 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Central California Telephone Company is authorized to 

file with 1:41is Commission, after tbe effective date of 'this order 

and in conformity with General Order No. 96-A, revised schedules of 

rates with increased charges for service connections and for moves 

~d changes in the Faxmington and the MCFarlandexe~~nges set forth 

in 'Ey..b.ibit B of the application and, on not less than five days' 

notice to the Commission and to the public, to, make such rates 

effective on applications received by the utility on and cfter 

Septembe: l~ 1962. 

2. Within forty-five days after the effective date of this 

order, applicant shall file with this Commission, in conformity 

with General Orde~ No. 96-A, revised rules governing service 'to 

custome:s ~ tne MeFar.land aXCh&l1ge' so ihat such ~cles will be 



A.. 44474 dfl' 

the same as those presently effective in all other exchanges of 

Central California Telepbone Company. Such rules 511all· become 

effective upon five days' notice to the Commission a"lld to the 

public after filing as hereinabove provided. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at San Frn.nci~eo J California,. this 
... I"~ J;/ day of JULY -1 , 1962. 


